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Norbert Hill Center (NHC) – Oneida Business Committee (OBC) & Government Support Offices 
Finance Administration, Government Administrative Offices (GAO), Intergovernmental Affairs, Communications & Self-Governnace, 

Internal Audit, Law Office, Legislative Reference Office & OBC Contracted Staff, 
 

NHC Main Office                                                920-869-4303 
Government Administrative Offices (GAO)                     920-869-4364 

Oneida Business Committee Fax 920-869-4040 
                                                   

AREA of OPERATION EXT. EMAIL 
 
Oneida Business Committee (OBC) 920-869 (exchange) 
Tehassi tasi Hill (Chairperson) 4420 thill7@oneidanation.org 
 Danelle Wilson (Executive Assistant) 4389 dwilson1@oneidanation.org 
Brandon Yellowbird-Stevens (Vice-Chairperson) 4378 bstevens@oneidanation.org 
  Rhiannon “RC” Metoxen (Project Coordinator) 4469 rmetoxe2@oneidanation.org 
Lisa Liggins (Secretary) 4421 lliggins@oneidanation.org 
 David Jordan (Gov’t Relations Specialist) 4483 djordan1@oneidanation.org 
Lawrence “Larry” Barton (Treasurer) 4394 lbarton2@oneidanation.org 
 Janice Decorah (Legislative Assistant) 4462 jdecora2@oneidanation.org 
Jennifer “Jenny” Webster (Council Member) 4457 jwebste1@oneidanation.org 
 Vacant  4397  
Kirby Metoxen (Council Member) 4441 kmetox@oneidanation.org 
 Kristal Hill (Executive Assistant) 4434 khill@oneidanation.org 
Jameson Wilson (Council Member) 4385 jwilson@oneidanation.org 
 Fawn Cottrell (Executive Assistant) 4374 fcottrel@oneidanation.org 
Marlon Skenandore (Council Member) 4424 mskenan1@oneidanation.org 
 Fawn Billie (Executive Assistant) 4337 fbillie@oneidanation.org 
Jonas Hill (Council Member) 4461 jhill1@oneidanation.org 
 Maureen Perkins (Legislative Assistant) 4482 mperkin2@oneidanation.org 
 
OBC Professional Support  
Justin Nishimoto (Business Analyst) 4429 jnishimo@oneidanation.org 
 
GAO – Professional Support Services 
Lisa Summers (OBC Area Manager) 4447 lsummer2@oneidanation.org 
 Kristine Hill (Operations Manager – Gov’t) 4451 khill1@oneidanation.org 
 Joyce King (Strategic Planner) 4352 jking10@oneidanation.org  
  
GAO – Administrative Support 
Lisa Summers (OBC Area Manager) 4447 lsummer2@oneidanation.org   
 Debbie Melchert (Office Manager) 4314 dmelcher@oneidanation.org 
 Patricia “Trish” King (Executive Assistant) 4418 pking4@oneidanation.org  
 Cheryl-Aliskwet Ellis (Senior Info. Mgmt. Specialist) 4408 cellis1@oneidanation.org   
  
GAO – Boards, Committees & Commissions 
Brooke Doxtator (BCC Supervisor) 4452 bdoxtat1@oneidanation.org 
 Carol Silva (Recording Clerk) 4303 csilva@oneidanation.org  
 Shannon Davis (Recording Clerk) 4324 sdavis@oneidanation.org  
 Bonnie Pigman (Recording Clerk) 4372 bpigman@oneidanation.org   
 
GAO – Gov’t Information Services (GIS) 
Lisa Summers (OBC Area Manager) 4447 lsummer2@oneidanation.org 
Melinda J. Danforth (IGAC Director) 4022 mdanforj@oneidanation.org 
 Vacant (Senior Comm. Specialist) 4480   
 Lisa Hill (Call Center Coordinator) 4481 lhill3@oneidanation.org 
  Xavier Horkman (Web Content Administrator) 4313 xhorkman@oneidanation.org 
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GAO – Records Management 
Lisa Summers (OBC Area Manager) 4447 lsummer2@oneidanation.org  
 Kathleen “Kathy” Metoxen (Records Tech II) 4405 kmetoxe1@oneidanation.org 
 Martin Prevost (Records Tech II) 4402 mprevost@oneidanation.org 
  
Intergovernmental Affairs, Communications & Self Governance 
Melinda J. Danforth (IGAC Director) 4022 mdanforj@oneidanation.org 
 Tana Aguirre (Local Lobbyist) 4239 taguirre@oneidanation.org 
 Barbara “Bobbi” Webster (Public Affairs Director) 4270 bwebst@oneidanation.org 
 Nathan Wisneski (Senior Comm. Specialist) 4458 nwisnes@oneidanation.org 
 William “Bill” Gollnick (Strategist) 4029 wgollnic@oneidanation.org 
 Brandon Wisneski (Self-Governance Manager) 4355 bwisnesk@oneidanation.org 
 Melissa Nuthals (Operations Specialist) 4360 mnuthals@oneidanation.org     
  
Internal Audit Department 
Loucinda Conway (Internal Audit Manager) 4330 lconway@oneidanation.org 
 Rebecca Schommer (Executive Assistant) 4359 rschomme@oneidanation.org 
 Mary Graves (Assistant Audit Manager) 4367 mgraves@oneidanation.org 
  Bradley J. Skenandore (Auditor) 4326 bskenan5@oneidanation.org 
  Kimberly Bowden (Senior Auditor) 4468 kbowden@oneidanation.org 
  Jennifer Jordan (Senior Auditor) 4329 jjordan4@oneidanation.org 
  Ted Sutrick (Senior Auditor) 4453 tsutrick@oneidanation.org 
  Virginia Peltier (Auditor) 4361 vpeltier@oneidanation.org  
 Jacqueline Johnson (In-Charge Auditor) 4435 jjohnson@oneidanation.org 
  
Legislative Reference Office 
 Clorissa Leeman (Senior Staff Attorney) 4417 cleeman@oneidanation.org 
 Grace Elliott (Attorney) 4320 gelliott@oneidanation.org 
 Carolyn Salutz (Attorney) 4376 csalutz@oneidanation.org 
 
Finance Department 
Keith Doxtator (CFO) 4491 kdoxtat1@oneidanation.org 
 Ralinda Ninham-Lamberies (Assistant CFO) 4242 rlamberi@oneidanation.org 
 Rae M. Skenandore (Senior Analyst/Budget Coord.) 4496 rskenand@oneidanation.org 
 Melissa Alvarado (Office Manager) 4325 malvarad@oneidanation.org  
  
Oneida Law Office  
Law Office Central Extension 4327 Oneida_law@oneidanation.org 
Jo Anne House (Chief Counsel) 4327 jhouse1@oneidanation.org 
 Margaret Danforth (Executive Assistant) 4384 mdanfort@oneidanation.org 
 Jeri Bauman (Senior Paralegal) 4321 jbauman@oneidanation.org 
 James Bittorf (Deputy Chief Counsel) 4327 jbittorf@oneidanation.org 
 Kelly McAndrews (Senior Attorney) 4327 kmcandre@oneidanation.org 
 Carl Artman (Attorney) 4327 cartman@oneidanation.org 
 Peggy A. Van Gheem (Attorney) 4327 pschneid@oneidanation.org 
 Krystal John (Attorney) 4327 kjohn4@oneidanation.org 
 Lydia Witte (Attorney) 4327 lwitte@oneidanation.org  
 
CONFERENCE ROOMS 
OBC Conference Room 4467   
Small  Conference Room #236 4489   
OBC Video Recording Room 3rd floor 4328 
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